RHPN- Series
High Efficiency ECM Motor
Efficiencies up to 18 SEER
FORM NO. H22-538
Rely on Ruud.™
• Includes an energy efficient ECM Motor, that slowly ramps
its speed up for quiet operation and enhanced customer
 satisfaction.

RHPN Series
Rely on Ruud.™4
Model Number Identification
R H P N — HM 24 21 J A
Design Variation
A = 1st Design
Voltage
J = 208/240/1/60
Cabinet Size
21 = 21" [533.4 mm] (600-1200 CFM)
24 = 24.5" [609.6 mm] (1200-1700 CFM)
Capacity
24 = 18,000/24,000 BTUH
[5.27 to 7.03 kW]
36= 30,000/36,000 BTUH
[8.79 to 10.6 kW]
48 = 42,000/48,000 BTUH
[12.31 to 14.06 kW]
60 = 60,000 BTUH
[17.58 kW]
HM = A/C or HP, Multi-Position
(Upflow & Horizontal Left is the factory configuration)
Refrigerant
N = R-410A
P = 16 SEER Premium Model
Classification
H = Air Handler
Ruud
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Coil Specifications/Airflow Pressure Drop
Available Models
RHPN-HM2421JA
RHPN-HM3624JA
RHPN-HM4824JA
RHPN-HM6024JA
Model Number Identification
RHPN Series
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
MAY EXIT TOP OR EITHER SIDE
HIGH VOLTAGE CONNECTION 7/8� [22.2 mm],
13/32� [27.8 mm], 131/32� [50 mm] DIA. KNOCKOUTS.
LOW VOLTAGE CONNECTION
5/8� [15.9 mm] AND 7/8� [22.2 mm] KNOCKOUT
VAPOR LINE CONNECTION
COPPER (SWEAT)
PRIMARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
AUXILIARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
UPFLOW/DOWNFLOW APPLICATION ONLY
LIQUID LINE CONNECTION
COPPER (SWEAT)
AUXILIARY DRAIN CONNECTION
3/4� [19.1 mm] FEMALE PIPE THREAD (NPT)
HORIZONTAL APPLICATION ONLY
UPFLOW UNIT SHOWN:
UNIT MAY BE INSTALLED UPFLOW, DOWNFLOW,
HORIZONTAL RIGHT OR LEFT AIR SUPPLY.
NOTE: 24� CLEARANCE REQUIRED IN FRONT OF
UNIT FOR FILTER AND COIL MAINTENANCE.
A
W
H
191/2� [495 mm]
RETURN AIR
OPENING
2111/16�
[551 mm]
105/16�
[262 mm]
SUPPLY AIR
Model
Cabinet Size
Return Air
Opening Width
(Inches)
Return Air Opening
Depth/Length
(Inches)
21 193/8 191/2
24 227/8 191/2
Return Air Opening Dimensions
Unit Dimensions
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
(  ) Designates Unit with Double Coil Cabinet
Model
Size
RHPN
Refrigerant Connections Unit
Width
“W” In.
[mm]
Unit
Height
“H” In. [mm]
Supply
Duct
“A” In.
[mm]
Nominal Coil Airflow [L/s] Unit Weight/Shipping Weight (Lbs.) [kg]
Sweat (in.) [mm] ID 1st Stage 2nd Stage Unit With
Coil (Max. KW)Liquid Vapor ODD* Normal ODD* Normal
2421 3/8 [9.53] 3/4 [19.05] 211/2 [533] 421/2 [1080] 191/2 [495] 480 [227] 625 [295] 640 [302] 775 [366] 92/106 [42/48]
3624 3/8 [9.53] 7/8 [22.23] 241/2 [622] 551/2 [1410]
231/2 [584] 725 [342] 825 [389] 975 [460] 1175 [555]